IN THE TENNESSEE BOARD OF JUDICIAL CONDUCT

))

))

) IN RE:) THE HONORABLE LU ANN BALLEW) CHILD SUPPORT MAGISTRATE) FOURTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT) COCKE COUNTY, TENNESSEE) Notice of Entry Requested

Docket No. M2013-02345-BJC-DIS-FC



AGREED ORDER

Come now the parties in announcing an Agreed Order to extend the Honorable Child Support Magistrate Lu Ann Ballew's time for responding to the formal charges filed against her. The parties agree as follows:

1.) Formal charges were filed with the Board on October 23, 2013.

2.) Magistrate Ballew was served with process on November 5, 2013.

3.) Pursuant to Tennessee Code Annotated § 17-5-307(c), Magistrate Ballew is required

to respond to the charges by December 5, 2013.

4.) Notwithstanding the requirements of Tennessee Code Annotated § 17-5-307(c),

Magistrate Ballew has until January 6, 2014 to file an answer with the Board and serve a copy on disciplinary counsel.

It is hereby ORDERED, ADJUDGED and DECREED that:

Magistrate Ballew has until January 6, 2014 to file a response to the formal charges in this case.

ENTERED this <u>6</u> day it <u>Recenter</u>, 2013.

Board Chair

APPROVED FOR ENTRY:

D. VANCE MARTIN ATTORNEY FOR LU ANN BALLEW 1810 AILOR AVENUE KNOXVILLE, TN 37921

Timothe R. Discenza BY: W. Vu Mat TIMOTHY RI DISCENZA, CHIEF DISCIPLINARY COUNSEL WSpecific Pernusion THE TENNESSEE BOARD OF TIMOTHY R DISCENZA, THE TENNESSEE BOARD OF JUDICIAL CONDUCT **POST OFFICE BOX 50356** NASHVILLE, TN 37205